Installation and
operating instructions
ETS Plus
Electronic Trailer Stabilisation system
Arriving safely
version 9 / 208997.002
ETS Plus:
Compact safety.

trailer
KNOTT wheel brakes
(type designation on the
rear of the wheel brake)
ETS Plus - 001 750 – 1000 kg 500 kg 16-1365, 20-4320
ETS Plus - 001 1000 – 1400 kg 750 kg 20-4320, 20-2425/1,
25-2025, 25-4316
ETS Plus - 002 1400 – 1800 kg 1000 kg 20-4320, 20-2425/1,
25-2025, 25-4316
ETS Plus - 003 18010– 2400
kg
1400 kg 20-2425/1, 25-2025,
25-4316
ETS Plus - 004 2400 – 3500 kg 1800 kg 20-2425/1, 25-2025,
25-4316
ETS Plus - 005 650 – 900 kg 400 kg 16-1365, 20-4320
ETS Plus - 005 900 – 1200 kg 600 kg 20-4320, 20-2425/1,
25-2025, 25-4316
ETS Plus - 006 1200 – 1600 kg 900 kg 20-4320, 20-2425/1,
25-2025, 25-4316
ETS Plus - 007 1600 – 2100 kg 1200 kg 20-2425/1, 25-2025,
25-4316
ETS Plus - 008 2100 – 2700 kg 1500 kg 20-2425/1, 25-2025,
25-4316
Check the WEIGHT RANGE of the ETS Plus:
KNOTT-wheel brakes
ETS Plus – Installation and operating instructions
13 version 9 /  208997.002
Single axle and
tandem trailer
with central
compensation
Weight range for trail-
ers with a permitted
total mass of
Required
minimum kerb
weight of the
trailer
KNOTT wheel brakes
(type designation on the
rear of the wheel brake)
ETS PLUS - 101 750-1000 kg 500 kg 1637
ETS PLUS - 101 1000-1400kg 750 kg 2051; 2361
ETS PLUS - 102 1400-1800kg 1050 kg 2051; 2361
ETS PLUS - 103 1800-2400kg 1350 kg 2051; 2361
ETS PLUS - 104 2400-3500kg 1800 kg 2051; 2361
ETS PLUS - 105 600-900kg 450 1637
ETS PLUS - 105 900-1200kg 650 2051; 2361
ETS PLUS - 106 1200-1600kg 900 2051; 2361
ETS PLUS - 107 1600-2100kg 1200 2051; 2361
ETS PLUS - 108 2100-2700kg 1600 2051; 2361
AL-Ko - wheel brakes
ETS Plus – Installation and operating instructions
14version 9 /  208997.002
Item Quantity Designation
1 1 Operating and installation instructions
2 1 ETS Plus – central unit, complete
3 optional*1 ETS Plus – caravan consumer deactivation system
4 1 LED cable set
5 4 Washer (slotted)
6 1 Bracket for signal LED
7 1 Extension for brake linkage
8 1 Hexagonal screw M12x35-10.9 Geomet
9 1 Washer A13 – galvanized
10 1 Hexagonal nut M10 (for securing the extension)
11 2 Lock nut M12-10, galvanized
12 1 Lock nut M14-10, galvanized
13 1 Incidentals for assembly
14 optional*2 Centring sleeve
15 optional*2 Domed collar nut M10
16 optional*2 Securing nut M10 for domed collar nut M10
17 optional*3 Spacer plate
Item 2: ETS Plus – pre-assembled central unit
Scope of delivery of KNOTT ETS Plus:
*1  See marking on box
*2  Only included with Al-Ko chassis
version
*3  Only included with universal
version
ETS Plus – Installation and operating instructions
15 version 9 /  208997.002
Before the start of installation, the parking brake must be set on the trail-
er and the wheels must be secured with wheel chocks.
To prevent the trailer from tipping up during installation, it should also be
secured by coupling it to a towing vehicle or with the outriggers or with
supports at the front and rear on the frame.
I) Installing the ETS Plus central unit
The trailer must be secured by means of wheel chocks and then the parking brake must be
released.
Before the start of installation, check whether the installation space provided on
the axles is free from any third-party parts (such as spare wheel holders).
If necessary, these must be removed after consulting the vehicle manufacturer.
IF the brake linkage protrudes through the bowden cable counter bearing,
it must be shortened so that it ends approximately 25 mm before the counter
bearing.
approx. 25 mm
ETS Plus – Installation and operating instructions
16version 9 /  208997.002
Retrofit any suspension of the longitudinal linkage so that the weight of the linkage